
2021 Alverno College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-28   Conf: 0-20   Home: 1-16   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (93), Opp (177)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Bradford (10), Ramirez (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (210-222), Bradford
(92-97), Schmick (43-47), Akin (26-26), Greif (17-17), Torres (17-18), Ramirez (10-11), Lemonds (3-3), Wilmot (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Torres, Izzy .385 29-29 65 10 25 3 0 5 16 43 .662 8 0 23 0 .446 1 0 0-1 30 37 13 .838
4 Greif, Lauren .233 29-29 73 6 17 2 0 2 5 25 .342 2 1 14 0 .263 0 0 0-0 38 20 6 .906
27 Lemonds, Zimri .221 28-28 68 6 15 2 0 3 8 26 .382 3 0 18 1 .254 0 0 0-0 121 3 7 .947
29 Ramirez, Andrea .189 26-25 53 6 10 1 0 1 2 14 .264 3 0 25 0 .232 0 0 0-0 41 6 5 .904
19 Akin, Natalie .174 29-29 69 3 12 1 0 1 4 16 .232 3 1 13 0 .219 0 0 0-0 26 32 19 .753
25 Luevano, Izzy .158 27-27 57 7 9 1 0 1 4 13 .228 5 1 27 0 .238 0 1 0-0 52 6 3 .951
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn .042 23-21 48 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .042 0 0 14 2 .042 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
21 Jankowski, Sara .410 16-15 39 6 16 2 0 0 4 18 .462 0 0 5 1 .410 0 0 1-1 13 1 2 .875
9 Kostka, Lily .143 9-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
30 Wilmot, Maggie .122 28-25 41 1 5 1 0 1 3 9 .220 0 0 15 1 .119 1 0 0-0 26 16 6 .875
20 Bradford, Megan .089 28-28 45 4 4 1 0 2 7 11 .244 0 5 30 0 .180 0 0 0-0 71 13 14 .857
1 Flores, Ashley .063 15-11 16 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 12 0 .118 0 0 1-1 7 6 4 .765
22 Rieck, Jaden .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Hudson, Dom .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .199 29-29 587 56 117 15 0 16 55 180 .307 27 8 204 5 .244 2 2 2-3 439 147 83 .876
Opponents .460 29-29 826 350 380 74 14 42 285 608 .736 74 40 85 1 .518 13 13 105-111 473 126 14 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Akin, Natalie 9.73 0-4 10 5 0 0-0 0 27.1 60 56 38 16 18 10 1 4 .408 11 17 0 0 3
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 10.83 1-11 17 12 3 0-0 0 53.0 119 107 82 26 46 27 4 14 .431 10 8 0 4 6
12 Torres, Izzy 12.70 0-5 10 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 69 63 49 14 6 15 3 3 .463 7 7 0 4 0
4 Greif, Lauren 14.34 0-8 18 7 2 0-0 0 34.2 113 103 71 12 13 21 6 17 .509 8 8 0 5 4
30 Wilmot, Maggie 30.69 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 19 21 19 6 2 1 0 4 .594 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 12.39 1-28 61 29 5 0 0 146.1 380 350 259 74 85 74 14 42 .460 40 40 0 13 13
Opponents 2.35 28-1 41 29 18 13 2 157.2 117 56 53 27 204 15 0 16 .199 7 8 0 2 2



2021 Alverno College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Rieck, Jaden 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Luevano, Izzy 61 52 6 3 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lemonds, Zimri 131 121 3 7 .947 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Schmick, Kaitlynn 13 6 6 1 .923 0 43 4 .915 0 0
4 Greif, Lauren 64 38 20 6 .906 2 17 0 1.000 0 0
29 Ramirez, Andrea 52 41 6 5 .904 0 10 1 .909 1 1
30 Wilmot, Maggie 48 26 16 6 .875 1 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Jankowski, Sara 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bradford, Megan 98 71 13 14 .857 2 92 5 .948 10 0
12 Torres, Izzy 80 30 37 13 .838 1 17 1 .944 0 0
2 Amburgey-Hanson, Karly 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Flores, Ashley 17 7 6 4 .765 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Akin, Natalie 77 26 32 19 .753 1 26 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kostka, Lily 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hudson, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zarda, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 669 439 147 83 .876 10 105 6 .946 11 1
Opponents 613 473 126 14 .977 27 2 1 .667 2 0


